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2024/1/1 (—) X X X X X
2024/1/2 =) X
2024/1/3 =) % X
2024/1/8 (—) X
2024/1/15 (—) X X X
2024/2/12 (—) ! X X
2024/2/13 (=) Z X
2024/2/14 (= X
2024/2/15 (m3) '. X
2024/2/16 (%) X
2024/2/19 (—) X X X
2024/2/23 (%) X
2024/3/20 (=) ’f X
2024/3/29 (Z) X X X X X
2024/4/1 (—) X X
2024/4/4 () X
2024/4/5 (%) | , X
2024/4/29 (—) E X :
2024/5/1 (= X
2024/5/2 (m) X
2024/5/3 (£) X X
2024/5/6 (—) X X
2024/5/15 (=) X
2024/5/27 (—) X X X X X
2024/6/10 (—) X
2024/6/19 (=) X X X X
2024/7/1 (—) X
2024/7/4 () X X X X
2024/7/15 (—) X
2024/8/12 (—) X
2024/8/26 (—) X
2024/9/2 (—) X X X X
2024/9/16 (—) X X
2024/9/17 (=) X
2024/9/18 (=) X
2024/9/23 (—) X
2024/10/1 (=) X
2024/10/2 (=) X
2024/10/3 (w) X
2024/10/4 (%) X
2024/10/7 (—) X
2024/10/11 (£) X
2024/10/14 (—) X
2024/11/4 (—) X
2024/11/28 (m) X X X X
2024/12/25 (=) X X X X X
2024/12/26 (u9) X )
2024/12/31 (=) X

$arE [THAKERAEFYTB A7 —FHEERAELAS] > B BoTEAMEaERHTEAIE
£y N BMAE T3pE B (Valuation Day) ) EHES > AHAFTHANEMELHRBET LTI E LT
BEAF L BE20245401 8 A2 B Bk AR £ £2024/1/15R2024/2/19 R 4 %48
#y > #2024 FAR 1B RBRERAERER ALY F AL £FER -




(apasut

EAEBAETHNTES
EAXEE Bl E&HEEH
257 |EEEHEREERERES Franklin Biotechnology Discovery Fund
=7 |BESHEAEREERESES Franklin Gulf Wealth Bond Fund
£57 |EEEHRBAESEERES Franklin Global Growth Fund
£ |EESEMNEBARERRENEES Franklin Global Real Estate Fund
£ |EEEHEEEASERES Franklin High Yield Fund
=53 |EEsEHEAEERERNEES Franklin Income Fund
=3 |EEEMEEEINERES Franklin India Fund
g1 |EERMEAESEREES Franklin K2 Alternative Strategies Fund
E£7  |EEERBREDNEREMES Franklin Mutual Global Discovery Fund
=7 |EEEHEEEENE=EEEES Franklin Mutual U.S. Value Fund
£57 |EEEHRBEAERRERES Franklin Natural Resources Fund
E£7 |EFEMEOEEENGEES Franklin Strategic Income Fund
gx |EREMERERRES Franklin Technology Fund
7 |EEENBAEETENESES Franklin U.S. Dollar Short-Term Money Market Fund
£ |EEENEREZEENTES Franklin U.S. Government Fund
£r |EEEMEAEESERSES Franklin U.S. Opportunities Fund
=7 |EEENEREEIESES Templeton Asian Bond Fund
£7 |EEEABREDINREES Templeton Asian Growth Fund
=5 |EEEMBAETTNNETEES Templeton Asian Smaller Companies Fund
=51 |EEsEHERESEIEES Templeton BRIC Fund
=7 |=SEEMERERRERERKSES  |Templeton Emerging Markets Bond Fund
=57 |EESEMERENEERES Templeton Emerging Markets Fund
=7 |EEEREEENEIEENEES Templeton Emerging Markets Dynamic Income Fund
=%  |E@saBEEnRER/ EegEE  |Templeton Emerging Markets Smaller Companies Fund -
£7  |EEEMBEEERETSES Templeton Frontier Markets Fund
g1 |EEPEKEOEERTEES Templeton Global Balanced Fund
£7  |EEEREREERESES Templeton Global Bond Fund
=73 |EEENBAERREENEE Templeton Global Equity Income Fund
£57 |EEEHBAEREXES Templeton Global Fund
2= | = REEE RIS EEMESES | Templeton Global High Yield Fund
=7 |SEEMBEERNEERES Templeton Global Smaller Companies Fund
=7 |EEEABAERRESARIES Templeton Global Total Return Fund
7 |EEEAREENT ENES Templeton Latin America Fund

EAEMAERTREZENTFES
BEAREE EShaE ESEIAE
Bt | =@EseiiEEERONIERE S R &% E S |Franklin Euro High Yield Fund
Bt |EEEMBEEENENES Franklin Mutual European Fund
Bt |EEaEMEAERERES Templeton Eastern Europe Fund
Bot  |EESMBEEEIENES Templeton Euroland Fund
ot | SEsEsaBAERIREREES Templeton European Dividend Fund
gt |EEEmEAEE N EREES Templeton European Small-Mid Cap Fund
BT |EESEHEAESRKESEEES Templeton Global Climate Change Fund
Bt | EEaEmEAERE (BUt) £ Templeton Growth (Euro) Fund
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Franklin Templeton Global Funds 2024- HOLIDAY CALENDAR
SEEGEIR | R THE | REESEE
: ; %5 | ENEEES | SEBNER
Dat Holid
e on e £S RS
January 1, 2024 ;\';év Years Day X X X
Martin Luther Ki
January 15, 2024 %?égﬁ:a *gEI ng X X X
Chi
February 12, 2024 %'g;;; New Year X
February 19, 2024 ;g%%z QD%{’E X X X
March 29, 2024 %T%g;;gay X X X
April 10, 2024 Fg%;nay Puasa Singapore X
Singapore, China Hol, India Se(Labour
May 1, 2024 Day) X
RSB
May 22, 2024 fS‘ii!;r?%%aé)ore. Hol(Vesak Day) X
May 27, 2024 gﬁ;%ﬁ; Df;ya X X X
Singapore Holiday. India SE(Hari Raya
June 17, 2024 Haji) X
TR FRE
June 19, 2024 E]J;;et;‘e\%]tgg National Independence Day X X X
Independence Day
July 4, 2024 A X X X
August 9, 2024 ;;;Bg%aé’ (SGD) X
Labor Day
September 2, 2024 X X X
P AR
Columbus Day (USD non-settle date)
October 14, 2024 X
EHmtEH
Singapore(Deepavali)
October 31, 2024 X
PREE
Veterans Day (USD non-seitle date)
November 11, 2024 R ARG X
November 28, 2024 g;rggsg"""g bay X X X
December 25, 2024 | rioumas Day X X X
ecember 25, B :

NYSE Trade dates but USD non-seftle dates

Columbus Day
Veterans Day

2024F10 514 H
202411 511H

These dates decide the trading holidays based on the currency of the sub-fund
Additional settlement dates are in place, based on the currency of the classes
All trading and settlement holidays will have extended settlement cycles during these holidays, with no

exceptions.
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Franklin Templeton Global Funds 2024 DIVIDEND CALENDAR

MONTHLY (1)

Record Date

Ex-Date

Pavable/Reinvest Date

NSCC file delivery date

January 31, 2024 Wed February 1, 2024 Thur February 6, 2024 Tues |February 7, 2024
February 29, 2024 Thurs March 1, 2024 Fri March 6, 2024 Wed |March 7, 2024
March 28 2024* Thurs April 1, 2024 Mon April 4, 2024 Thur |April 5, 2024
April 30, 2024 Tues May 1, 2024 Wed May 6, 2024 Mon |May 7, 2024
May 31, 2024 Fri June 3, 2024 Mon June 6, 2024 Thurs |June 8, 2024
June 28, 2024 Fri July 1, 2024 Mon July 5, 2024** Fri |July 8, 2024
July 31, 2024 Wed August 1, 2024 Thur August 6, 2024 Tues |August?, 2024
August 30, 2024 Fri September 2, 2024 Mon September 5, 2024 Thurs |September 6, 2024
September 30, 2024 Mon October 1, 2024 Tues October 4, 2024 Fri |October 7, 2024
October 31, 2024 Thurs November 1, 2024 Fri November 6, 2024 Wed |November 7, 2024
November 29, 2024 Fri December 2, 2024 Mon December 5, 2024 Thurs |December 6, 2024
December 31, 2024 Tues January 2, 2025 Thurs January 7, 2025 Tues |January 8, 2025
* 29 March - Good Friday
#* 4 July - US Holiday
QUARTERLY (@)

Record Date Ex-Date Payable/Reinvest Date NSCC file delivery date |
February 29, 2024 Thurs March 1, 2024 Fri March 6, 2024 Wed [March 7, 2024
May 31, 2024 Fri June 3, 2024 Mon June 6, 2024 Thurs {June 7, 2024
August 30, 2024 Fri September 2, 2024 Mon September 5, 2024 Thurs |September 6, 2024
November 29, 2024 Fri December 2, 2024 Mon December 5, 2024 Thurs |December 6, 2024
SEMI-ANNUALLY (S)

Record Date Ex-Date Payable/Reinvest Date NSCC file delivery date |
February 29, 2024 Thurs March 1, 2024 Fri March 6, 2024 Wed |March 7, 2024
August 30, 2024 Fri September 2, 2024 Mon September 5, 2024 Thurs |September 6, 2024
ANNUALLY (A)

Record Date Ex-Date Payable/Reinvest Date NSCC file delivery date
February 29, 2024 Thurs March 1, 2024 Fri March 6, 2024 Wed |March 7, 2024




